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Application Information

Applicant:

Cycle Name:

Cycle Code:

Grant ID:

Grant Funds Requested:
Matching Funds:

Awarded Funds:
Project Summary:

Applicant/Participant

San Bernardino County

Local Government Waste Tire Enforcement Grants Application Due Date: 11/19/2024
TEA32 Secondary Due Date: 12/19/2024

29574
$650,000.00
$0.00 (if applicable)

$650,000.00

San Bernardino County Land Use Services - Code Enforcement anticipates Countywide inspections of all waste tire
facilities within our jurisdiction and all cities within the County that are not individual grantees. The largest geographical
county in the lower 48 states, San Bernardino County has vast areas of open land in desert and mountain regions, as
well as many large incorporated cities; illegal dumping of waste tires in remote areas has been a chronic problem. San
Bernardino County Land Use Services - Code Enforcement anticipates that participation in CalRecycle‘s grant programs,
the County will mark improvement with respect to illegal waste tire dumping activities.

In addition to scheduled facility and compliance inspections, we will provide educational outreach and enforcement
efforts throughout the county to promote the proper transport, storing and disposal of waste tires, thereby reducing the
incidences of illegal dumping, improper stockpiling and illegal transport activities.

Name: San Bernardino County Lead: X

Federal Tax ID: 95-6002748 Jurisdiction: San Bernardino-Unincorporated

County: San Bernardino

Contacts

Prime Second Auth Cnslt

Deleon Luna Title: Staff Analyst Il X
Land Use Services Department Code Enforc Phone: 9093832115
268 W Hospitality Lane, #300 Fax: 9093870127
San Bernardino, CA 92415 Email: Deleon.Luna@lus.sbcounty.gov
Ibeth De La Cruz Title: Budget Officer Supervisor X
Land Use Services Code Enforcement Phone: 9093870295
385 N. Arrowhead Ave. Fax:

Second Floor

Email: Ibeth.Delacruz@lus.sbcounty.gov

San Bernardino, CA 92415

Guillermo Morales Title: Code Enforcement Supervisor X
Land Use Services Code Enforcement Phone: 9093832130
268 W. Hospitality Lane Fax:

Suite 300 Email: Guillermo.Morales@lus.sbcounty.gov
San Bernardino, ca 92415
Ignacio Nunez Title: Code Enforcement Chief X
Land Use Services Code Enforcement Phone: 9096053540
268 W. Hospitality Lane Fax:

Suite 300 Email: Ignacio.Nunez@lus.sbcounty.gov
San Bernardino, ca 92415
Mario Solis Title: Staff Analyst Il X
Land Use Services Code Enforcement Phone: 9093875037
385 N. Arrowhead Ave. Fax:

Second Floor

Email: Mario.Solis@lus.sbcounty.gov

San Bernardino, ca 92415
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Budget
Category Name

Admin Costs
Education
Enforcement
Indirect Costs
Inspections
Operational Costs
Training
Transportation

No Site Information Provided

Documents
Required
Application Certification
Application Certification
Budget
Budget
Staff Roster
Required By Secondary Due Date
Resolution - Lead Participant
Other Supporting Document(s)
Cost Allocation Plan
Draft Resolution
Letter of Designation
Letter of Permission

Resolution

Check the following, as applicable. See Application Guidelines and Instructions for more information and examples.

Amount
$82,209.00
$20,445.00
$79,809.00
$65,000.00
$254,491.00
$55,155.00
$59,391.00
$33,500.00

Document Title

Application Certification
Application Certification
TEA32 Budget Document
Approved Budget

TEA32 Staff Roster Form

2023-42 Executed Resolution

Indirect Cost Letter

Received Date

11/13/2024
12/5/2024

11/12/2024
12/11/2024
11/12/2024

11/12/2024

11/12/2024

X Applicant acknowledges that a Resolution is uploaded in the application. The Resolution must be approved by its governing body, which authorizes
submittal of the application and designates a signature authority. If applicable, applicant has uploaded a Letter of Designation (LOD) designating an

additional signature authority(ies).
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