

Application

Generated By: Yolanda Park

Generated By: Yolanda	Park						
Application Information							
Applicant:	San Bernardino County						
Cycle Name:	Local Government Waste	Tire Enforcement Grants		Application Du	e Date: 11	/19/2024	4
Cycle Code: TEA32				Secondary Du	e Date: 12	2/19/2024	4
Grant ID:	29574						
Grant Funds Requested:	\$650,000.00						
Matching Funds:	\$0.00 (if applicable)						
Awarded Funds:	\$650,000.00						
Project Summary:	San Bernardino County Land Use Services - Code Enforcement anticipates Countywide inspections of all waste tire facilities within our jurisdiction and all cities within the County that are not individual grantees. The largest geographical county in the lower 48 states, San Bernardino County has vast areas of open land in desert and mountain regions, as well as many large incorporated cities; illegal dumping of waste tires in remote areas has been a chronic problem. San Bernardino County Land Use Services - Code Enforcement anticipates that participation in CalRecycle's grant programs, the County will mark improvement with respect to illegal waste tire dumping activities. In addition to scheduled facility and compliance inspections, we will provide educational outreach and enforcement efforts throughout the county to promote the proper transport, storing and disposal of waste tires, thereby reducing the incidences of illegal dumping, improper stockpiling and illegal transport activities.						
Applicant/Participant							
Name: San Ber	nardino County		Lead: X				
Federal Tax ID: 95-6002	2748	Ju	risdiction: Sa	an Bernardino-U	nincorporat	ed	
County: San Ber	nardino						
Contacts							
				Prime	Second	Auth	Cnslt
Deleon Luna		Title: Staff Analyst II		Х			
Land Use Services Department Code Enforc 268 W Hospitality Lane, #300 San Bernardino, CA 92415		Phone: 9093832115 Fax: 9093870127 Email: Deleon.Luna@lus.sbcounty.	gov				
lbeth De La Cruz		Title: Budget Officer Supervisor			Х		
Land Use Services Code Enforcement 385 N. Arrowhead Ave. Second Floor San Bernardino, CA 92415		Phone: 9093870295 Fax: Email: lbeth.Delacruz@lus.sbcount	y.gov				
Guillermo Morales		Title: Code Enforcement Superviso	r		х		
Land Use Services Code Enforcement 268 W. Hospitality Lane Suite 300 San Bernardino, ca 92415		Phone: 9093832130 Fax: Email: Guillermo.Morales@lus.sbcc	ounty.gov				
Ignacio Nunez		Title: Code Enforcement Chief				х	
Land Use Services Code 268 W. Hospitality Lane Suite 300 San Bernardino, ca 9241		Phone: 9096053540 Fax: Email: Ignacio.Nunez@lus.sbcount	y.gov				
Mario Solis		Title: Staff Analyst II			х		
Land Use Services Code Enforcement 385 N. Arrowhead Ave. Second Floor San Bernardino, ca 92415		Phone: 9093875037 Fax: Email: Mario.Solis@lus.sbcounty.go	ον				

https://secure2.calrecycle.net/GRANTS/Grant/Grant.aspx?GrantID=29574

Budget				
Category Name	Amount			
Admin Costs	\$82,209.00			
Education	\$20,445.00			
Enforcement	\$79,809.00			
Indirect Costs	\$65,000.00			
Inspections	\$254,491.00			
Operational Costs	\$55,155.00			
Training	\$59,391.00			
Transportation	\$33,500.00			
No Site Information Provided				

Documents	Document Title	Received Date
Required		
Application Certification	Application Certification	11/13/2024
Application Certification	Application Certification	12/5/2024
Budget	TEA32 Budget Document	11/12/2024
Budget	Approved Budget	12/11/2024
Staff Roster	TEA32 Staff Roster Form	11/12/2024
Required By Secondary Due Date		
Resolution - Lead Participant	2023-42 Executed Resolution	11/12/2024
Other Supporting Document(s)		
Cost Allocation Plan	Indirect Cost Letter	11/12/2024
Draft Resolution		
Letter of Designation		
Letter of Permission		

Resolution

Check the following, as applicable. See Application Guidelines and Instructions for more information and examples.

X Applicant acknowledges that a Resolution is uploaded in the application. The Resolution must be approved by its governing body, which authorizes submittal of the application and designates a signature authority. If applicable, applicant has uploaded a Letter of Designation (LOD) designating an additional signature authority(ies).